PROD 001
Nemko Group AS Revision 2023-01
Philip Pedersens vei 11, 1366 Lysaker, Norway Page 1 of 3
TEL +47 22 96 03 30 / E-MAIL info@nemko.com
ENTERPRISE NUMBER NO974404532 nemko.com/no
[1] EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2] Equipment or Protected System Intended for use
in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres

The electronics are housed in a fully encapsulated metal enclosure which is fitted with a lens at its
front, that is protected by a fixed and retained metal guard.
Type Designations:
Types 1220* and 1230*
Electrical Data:
Types 1220*: Ui = 20V
Types 1230*: Ui = 20V, Ii = 3.2A
Degrees of protection (IP Code):
IP65
Ambient temperature:
-20°C to +60°C
Routine tests:
N/A
[16] Report No.  REP035145
Descriptive Documents:
Number Title Rev Date
Part# 7614 – 1.0 LED Lights SCHEMATIC
(Sheet 1 of 5)
1234-16-9  1  2015-05-29
Part# DS_FV-1.0 IS BARRIER SCHEMATIC
(Sheet 2 of 5)
1234-16-9  1  2014-09-01
Part# DS_HU-1.0 IS BARRIER SCHEMATIC
(Sheet 3 of 5)
1234-16-9  1  2015-03-03
Part# 7614 –1.0 Timer Block SCHEMATIC
(Sheet 4 of 5)
1234-16-9  1  2015-03-03
Part# 7614 – 1.0 LED Controller SCHEMATIC
(Sheet 5 of 5)
1234-16-9  1  2015-03-03
IS LIGHT ASSEMBLY – CERTIFICATION
DETAIL
CD_1220X-1230X  4  2022-01-27
IS – LED LIGHT ASSEMBLY – DATA SHEET DS_1220X-1230X  6 2024-03-11
Part# 7614 LED Lights Top Layer PCB Artwork
(Sheet 1 of 8)
1234-16-10  1  2015-05-25
Part# 7614 LED Lights Mid-Layer 1 PCB Artwork
(Sheet 2 of 8)
1234-16-10  1  2015-05-25
Part# 7614 LED Lights Mid-Layer 2 PCB Artwork
(Sheet 3 of 8)
1234-16-10  1  2015-05-25
Page 3 of 3
Part# 7614 LED Lights Bottom Layer PCB
Artwork (Sheet 4 of 8)
1234-16-10  1  2015-05-25
Part# 7614 LED Lights Top Silkscreen Overlay
PCB Artwork (Sheet 5 of 8)
1234-16-10  1  2015-05-25
Part# 7614 LED Lights Bottom Silkscreen
Overlay PCB Artwork (Sheet 6 of 8)
1234-16-10  1  2015-05-25
Part# 7614 LED Lights Top Solder Mask Print
PCB Artwork (Sheet 7 of 8)
1234-16-10  1  2015-05-25
Part# 7614 LED Lights Bottom Solder Mask Print
PCB Artwork (Sheet 8 of 8)
1234-16-10  1  2015-05-25
List of LEDs used in Nautitech 12200(CX200)
and 12300(CX300) IS lights
MS0074  1  2019-09-11
Certificate History and Associated Reports:
Issue Date Report No. Description
0 2024-02-22 REP028733 Prime Certificate released
1 2024-04-04 REP035145 Increase of allowable pressure for mining
[17] Specific Conditions of Use:
1. The equipment must be supplied from a single intrinsically safe power source.